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SNAP STATE DIRECTORS

MARO – State Director’s List

	Delaware
Elaine Archangelo, Director
Division of Social Services
Department of Health & Social Services
PO Box 906
New Castle, DE  19720
302-255-9668	
302-255-4433 (Fax)
earchangelo@state.de.us 
	Virginia
Tom Steinhauser, Director
Division of Benefit Programs
Department of Social Services 
801 East Main St.
Richmond, VA  23219-2901
804-726-7362  
804-726-7357(Fax)
tom.steinhauser@dss.virginia.gov

	DC
Deborah Carrol, Administrator
Income Maintenance Administration
Department of Human Services
64 New York Avenue  6th Floor
Washington, DC  20002
202-698-3900	
202-724-2041(Fax)
deborah.carroll@dc.gov

	Puerto Rico
Marta Elsa Fernandez, Administrator
Administration for the Socio Economic                 
Development of the Family 
Department of the Family
PO Box 8000
San Juan, P.R. 00910-0800
787-289-7645
787-289-7600 ext. 2700
mefernandez@adsefs.pr.gov

	Maryland
Rosemary Malone, Executive Director
Family Investments Administration
Department of Human Resources 
Saratoga State Center 
311 W Saratoga ST
Baltimore, MD  21201-3521
410-767-7949
410-333-6581 (Fax)
rmalone@dhr.state.md.us
	Virgin Island
Lennox Zamore 
Administrator of Financial Programs
Department of Human Services
Knud Hansen Complex
1303 Hospital Ground, BLDG A
Charlotte Amalie
St. Thomas, VI  00802
340-774-7125
340-777-5449 (Fax)
lennoxzamore@gmail.com
Secondary Contact : evanscoleen@yahoo.com

	New Jersey
Jeanette Page-Hawkins, Director
Division of Family Development 
Department of Human Services 
PO Box 716 
Trenton, NJ  08625
609-588-2401
609-584-4404 (Fax)
jeanette.page-hawkins@dhs.state.nj.us  
	West Virginia
Douglas Robinson, Interim Commissioner
Bureau of Children & Families
Department of Health & Human Resources
350 Capitol ST, RM 730
Charleston, WV  25305-3711
304-558-0628-Charleston
304-368-4432 - Fairmount
douglas.m.robinson@wv.gov 

	Pennsylvania
Lourdes Padilla, Deputy Secretary
Office of Income Maintenance
Department of Public Welfare 
Health & Welfare BLDG, RM 432
PO Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA  17105-2675
717-783-3063	
717-787-6765 (Fax)
lpadilla@pa.gov
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MPRO – State Director’s List

	 Sue McGinn, Director 
 Food and Nutrition Division  
 Colorado Dept. of Human Services
 1575 Sherman Street - 3rd Floor
 Denver, Colorado 80203-1714
 (303) 866-2535
 (303) 866-2704 or 5098 (Fax)
 sue.mcginn@state.co.us
	Wendy Rickman, Administrator
Division of Adult, Children and Family Services
Iowa Department of Human Services
Hoover State Office Building, 5th Floor
1305 East Walnut Street
Des Moines, Iowa 50319-9114
wrickma@dhs.state.ia.us

	Phyllis Gilmore 
Secretary
State Department of Social
   and Rehabilitation Services
Docking State Office Building - 6th Floor
915 SW Harrison Street
Topeka, Kansas  66612-1570
785-296-3271
785-296-4685 (Fax) 
Phyllis.Gilmore@dcf.ks.gov
	 Alyson F Campbell, Director 
 Family Support Division 
 Dept. of Social Services
 615 Howerton Court
 P.O. Box 2320
 Jefferson City, Missouri 65102-2320
 (573) 751-4247
 (573) 522-4333 (Fax)
 Alyson.F.Campbell@dss.mo.gov


	 Katherine Quittenton, Bureau Chief 
(Contact Person while position is vacant) 
 Montana Department of Public Health & Human Services 
 111 North Jackson Street, 5th Floor 
PO Box 202925
 Helena, Montana 59601-2925
 (406) 444-5685
 (406) 444-2547 (Fax)
kquittenton@mt.gov
	 Thomas Pristow, Director
Division of Children and Family Services
301 Centennial Mall South
P.O. Box 95026
Lincoln, Nebraska  68509-95026 
(402) 471-1878
(402) 471-9449 (fax)
thomas.pristow@nebraska.gov

	 Arlene Dura, Director 
 Food Stamp Program 
 Dept. of Human Services
 600 East Boulevard Avenue, Dept. 325
 Bismarck, North Dakota 58505-0250
 (701) 328-2064
 (701) 328-1060 (Fax)
	 Judy Toelle, Administrator 
 Office of Food Stamps 
 Dept. of Social Services 
 700 Governors Drive
 Pierre, South Dakota 57501-2291
 (605) 773-5468
 (605) 773-7183 (Fax)
 Judy.toelle@state.sd.us

	 Jon Pierpont, Director 
 Eligibility Services Division 
 Dept. of Workforce Services
 140 East 300 South, 
 Salt Lake City, Utah 84111
 (801) 526-9827
 (801) 526-9211 (Fax)
 jpierpo@utah.gov
	 Mr. Steve Corsi, Director
 Department of Family Services
 Hathaway Building, Room 347
 2300 Capitol Avenue
 Cheyenne, Wyoming 82002-0490
 307-777-7564
 307-777-7747 (Fax)
 scorsi@state.wy.us
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	 Jan Freeman, SNAP Director
 Bureau of Policy Development
 Illinois Department of Human Services
 100 S. Grand Ave. East, 
 Springfield IL 62762
 (217) 782-1239
 (217) 557-5850 (Fax)
 jan.freeman@illinois.gov
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 Bureau of Economic Independence 
 Division of Family Resources 
 Indiana Family and Social Services  
 Administration  
 402 West Washington, Room W392
 Indianapolis, Indiana 46204
 (317) 232-1148
 (317) 232-4490 (Fax)
 Rich.Adams@fssa.in.gov

	 Kari Mardyla-Goddard, Program Policy Manager 
 Department of Human Services 
 Family Support Services
 Grand Tower Building
 235 South Grand Avenue, Suite 1307
 Lansing, Michigan 48909
 (517) 241-5091
 (517) 335-7771 (FAX) 
 Mardyla-Goddardk@michigan.gov
	 Dale Simonson, Manager
 Transition Support Programs
 Minnesota Dept. of Human Services
 444 Lafayette Road - 3rd Floor
 St. Paul, Minnesota 55155-3834
 (651) 431-4009
 (651) 215-1818 (Fax)
 dale.Simonson@state.mn.us
 

	 Matt Cunningham
Acting Chief, Bureau of Policy Initiatives
Office of Family Assistance
 Ohio Department of Job and Family Services
 50 West Town Street, Suite 400, 6th Floor
PO Box 18279
 Columbus, Ohio 43218-2709
 614-644-1296
 matthew.cunningham@jfs.ohio.gov
	 Shawn Smith, FoodShare Director
 Bureau of Enrollment and Policy Systems
Division of Health Care Access and Accountability
 Wisconsin Department of Health Services
 One West Wilson Street, Room 350 
 P.O. Box 309
 Madison, Wisconsin 53701-0309
 (608) 266-1935
shawn.smith@wisconsin.gov 
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	Claudette J. Beaulieu, Deputy Commissioner
State of Connecticut
Department of Social Services	
25 Sigourney Street
Hartford, CT  06106-5033
(860) 424-5004
(860) 951-4957 Fax
claudette.j.beaulieu@ct.gov

	 Phyllis Morris, Deputy Commissioner 
 Office of Temporary & Disability Assistance
 Center for Employment and Economic
 Supports 
 40 North Pearl Street
 Albany, NY 12243-0001
 (518) 474-9222
 (518) 474-5281 (Fax)
 Phyllis.Morris@otda.state.ny.us

	Birgitta Damon, Deputy Commissioner
Programs, Policy and Field Operations
 Department of Transitional Assistance
 600 Washington Street , 5th Floor
 Boston, MA 02111
 (617) 348-8436
 (617) 348-8575 (Fax)
 Birgitta.Damon@state.ma.us
	Corinne C. Russo, Deputy Director
Department of Human Services
Cranston, LP Rm. 236
600 New London Ave. Bldg. #57
Cranston, RI 02920
Phone: 401-462-0631
Fax: 401-462-3677
CCRusso@dhs.ri.gov

	Dale J. Denno, Director 
Department of Health and Human Services
Office for Family Independence
19 Union Street SHS #11
 Augusta, ME 04333
 (207) 624-4101 
 (207) 287-3455 (Fax)
 Dale.Denno@maine.gov
	Richard Giddings, Deputy Commissioner
Department for Children and Families
Economic Services Division
103 South Main Street, 5 North
Waterbury, Vermont 05671-1201
(802) 769-2113
(802) 241-2235 (Fax)
Richard.Giddings@state.vt.us

	 Terry R. Smith, Director 
 Department of Health and Human Services
 Division of Family Assistance  
 129 Pleasant Street
 State Office Park South
 Concord, NH 03301-3857
 (603) 271-9281
 (603) 271-4637 (Fax)
 TSmith@dhhs.state.nh.us
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	 Cathy Sykes, Director
 Dept. of Human Services 
 Division of Economic Assistance 
 750 North State Street, 8th Floor
 P.O. Box 352
 Jackson, MS 39205
 (601) 359-4888
 (601) 359-4347 (Fax)
 Cathy.Sykes@mdhs.ms.gov
	 Jeri Flora, Director
 Economic Self-Sufficient Services
 Dept. Of Children and Families 
 1317 Winewood Boulevard, Bldg. 3,
 Rm. 467A 
 Tallahassee, FL 32399-0700
 (850) 717-4093
 (850) 488-2589  (Fax)
 Jeri_Flora@dcf.state.fl.us

	 Lynne Boring, Director
 OFI Operations Director 
 Office of Family Independence
 Two Peachtree Street, NW, Suite 21-433
 Atlanta, GA 30303-3180
 (404) 651-8701
 (404) 463-8193 (Fax)
 (404) 895-9890 (Mobile)
Laboring@dhr.state.ga.us
	 Mary Lois Monroe, Director 
 Food Stamp Partnership 
 Dept. of Human Resources 
 S. Gordon Persons Building
 50 Ripley Street
 Montgomery, AL 36130
 (334) 242-1747
 (334) 353-1363 (Fax) 
Mary.Monroe@dhr.alabama.gov


	 Lisa Tarrant-Gilbert, Interim Director 
 Food Stamp Policy 
 Dept. of Human Services 
 Citizens plaza Building, 12th Floor
 400 Deaderick Street
 Nashville, TN 37243-7200 
 (615) 742-4479
 (615) 313-6619 (Fax)
 Lisa.Tarrant-Gilbert@tn.gov
	 Darise Graham, Interim SNAP Director 
 Division of Family Assistance 
 SC Dept. of Social Services 
 P.O. Box 1520
 Columbia, SC 29202-1520
 (803) 898-8193
 (803) 898-7102  (Fax)
Darise.Graham@dss.sc.gov

	 Jason Dunn, Director 
 Family Support
 Dept. of Community Based Services 
 Cabinet for Families & Children Services 
 275 East main Street, 3E-I
 Frankfort, KY 40621
 (502) 564-3440
 (502) 564-4021 (Fax)
 Jason.Dunn@ky.gov 

	 David Locklear, Assistant Chief
 Economic & Family Services
 Department of Health & Human Services 
 Division of Social Services
 Hargrove Building
 820 South Boylan Avenue
 2420 Mail Service Center
 Raleigh, NC 27603-2420
 (919) 527-6311
 (919) 334-1265 (Fax)
 David.Locklear@dhhs.nc.gov 
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	 Mr. Larry Crutchfield, SNAP Program 
    Administrator 
 Arkansas Dept. of Human Services 
 P.O. Box 1437 –Slot S332
 Little Rock, AR 72203-1437
 Phone (501) 682-8276
 Fax: (501) 682-1469 
 Larry.Crutchfield@arkansas.gov
	Ms. Thalia A. Stevenson 
SNAP/CCAP Program Director 
627 N. Fourth St., 5-303 
P.O. Box 94065 
Baton Rouge, La. 70804 
 Phone: (225) 342-2530
 Fax: (225) 219-4363 
 Thalia.Stevenson@LA.Gov

	 Ms. Vida Tapia-Sanchez, Bureau Chief
 Policy and Program Development Bureau
 New Mexico Human Services Department 
 P.O. Box 2348
 Santa Fe, NM 87504-2348
 Phone – (505) 827-7219
 Fax – (505) 827-7203 
 Vida.Tapia-Sanchez@state.nm.us
	 Ms. Kathie Wright, SNAP Program Manager 
 Family Support and Services Division
 Oklahoma Department of Human Services 
 P.O. Box 25352
 Oklahoma City, OK 73125-5352
 Phone: (405) 521-2937
 kathie.wright@okdhs.org


	 Mr. Todd Byrnes, Director
 Eligibility Services Support
 Texas Health and Human Services
    Commission
 Mail Code - 2105 
 909 West 45th Street
 Austin, Texas 78751
 Phone:  512-206-5527
 Fax:      512-206-4723
 todd.byrnes@hhsc.state.tx.us
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	 Ron Kreher, Director 
 Division of Public Assistance 
 Dept. of Health & Soc. Svcs
 Alaska Office Bldg.
 PO Box 110640
 Juneau, AK. 99811 0640
 (907) 465- 2680
 (907) 465-5154 (Fax)
 Ronald.Kreher@alaska.gov 
	 Leona Hodges, Assistant Director 
 Division of Benefits and Medical Eligibility
 Dept. of Economic Security
 PO Box 6123 - Site Code 939A
 Phoenix, AZ. 85005-6123
 (602) 542 3596
 (602) 542-3585 (Fax)
 LHodges@azdes.gov

	 Linda Patterson, Chief 	
 CalFresh Branch
 Dept. of Social Services
 744 P Street, MS 8-9-32
 Sacramento, CA. 95814
 (916) 651-9915
 (916) 654-1295 (Fax)
 linda.patterson@dss.ca.gov

	 Linda Ann T. Susuico,  
 Chief Human Services Administrator
 Division of Public Welfare
 Dept. of Public Health & Social Services
 123 Chlan Kareta
 Mangilao, Guam 96913-6304
 (671) 735-7274
 (671) 734-7015 (Fax)
 Linda.susuico@dphss.guam.gov

	 Pankaj Bhanot
 Division Administrator 
 Benefit, Employment and Support Services 
 Division 
 Dept. of Human Services
 State of Hawaii
 820 Mililani Street, Suite 606
 Honolulu, HI. 96813 – 2936
 (808) 586-7054 or 7083
 (808) 586-5229 (Fax)
 pbhanot@dhs.hawaii.gov
	 Russell Barron,  Administrator 
 Division of Welfare 
 Dept. of Health and Welfare
 PO Box 83720
 Boise, ID. 83720-0036
 (208) 334 4905
 (208) 334-5817 (Fax)
 barronr@dhw.idaho.gov
 

	 Michael J McMahon, Administrator
 Division of Welfare and Supportive Services 
 Department of Health and Human Services
 1470 College Parkway
 Carson City, NV. 89706-7924
 (775) 684-0504 
 mmcmahon@dwss.nv.gov



	 Liesl Wendt, Director 
 Office of Self-Sufficiency Programs
 Children, Adults and Families Division
 Dept. of Human Services
 500 Summer St., N.E., E-48 Salem, OR.
 97310-1066
 (503) 945-5633
 (503) 945-5896 (TTY)
 (503) 373-7032 (Fax)
 liesl.m.wendt@state.or.us 

	 Babette Roberts, Director
 Community Services Division
 712 Pear St. SE 
 PO Box 45440
 Olympia, Washington 98504-5440
 (360)-725-4888
 (360)-725-4904
 roberba@dshs.wa.gov
	Walter I. Macaranas, Acting Administrator
 Nutrition Assistance Program
 Dept. of Community and Cultural Affairs,
 Commonwealth of the Northern MarianaIslands
 P.O. Box 501448, As Lito
 Saipan, MI 96950
 (670) 664-2800
waltermacaranas97@gmail.com 

	 Panisia Neueli, Assistant Director
 Nutrition Assistance Program
 Dept. of Human & Social Services
 P.O. Box 997534
 Pago Pago, AS 96799
 (684) 633-7720
 (684) 633-2077 (Fax)
 pneueli@dhss.as
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